

Legislation Text

File #: 19-4167, Version: 1

PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Office of Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County

Action: Payment Approval

Payee: AllWorld Language Consultants, Inc., Rockville, Maryland

Good(s) or Service(s): In-Person Foreign Language Interpreting

Fiscal Impact: \$22,734.39 FY 2019

Accounts: 11100.1310.15190.520840, Professional Services

Contract Number(s): 1514-14748

Summary: This request is to approve a one-time payment for exotic language services, rendered to the court in accordance with Cook County contract 1514-14748. In-person foreign language interpreting services were provided under contract by AllWorld Consulting, Inc. during the period 5/1/2016 - 4/30/2019. Despite multiple requests, the vendor submitted invoices for services well after the contract expiration date. Payment could not be made against the contract, as recorded contract releases were insufficient.